



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 498**

January 28, 2004 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS AND
SPENDING LIMITATIONS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 7: delete “sole”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete “administering state taxes” and substitute
- 4 “investigating allegations of tax fraud”.
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 12: delete “Information” and substitute “Names, addresses,
- 6 license numbers, and social security numbers”.
- 7 **4.** Page 3, line 14: delete “sole”.
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 14: after “taxes” insert “and administering setoffs under ss.
- 9 71.93 and 71.935”.
- 10 **6.** Page 3, line 20: delete “sole”.
- 11 **7.** Page 3, line 21: after “taxes” insert “and setoffs under ss. 71.93 and 71.935”.